505998546 04/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6045256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. BARANY	04/03/2019
PAUL BAILEY	04/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPC BROADBAND, INC.	
Street Address:	6176 EAST MOLLOY ROAD	
City:	EAST SYRACUSE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16839142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310**

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0212.0115	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE JEROME	
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Jerome/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-04-03_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-04-03 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052302 FRAME: 0777 505998546

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention claimed and/or described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

PASSIVE ENTRY ADAP	TED QVQTEM EAS	A CATV NETWOOK
filed April 3, 2019 as U.S. Provisional Patent Applica		
WHEREAS, PPC Broadband, Inc.		
a corporation of Delaware		
whose post office address is 6176 East Molloy Ro	ad, East Syracuse,	NY 13057
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of s all countries throughout the world, and in and to the the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application	application for Unit	
is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its interest in and to this invention and this application, application whose benefit is claimed therefrom, and thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights country, and all applications for Letters Patent which all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invereissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and required and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its succ Assignment;	sold, assigned, tra lawful successors a and all divisions an all Letters Patent or to claim priority or may hereafter be to the the Director of its to issue patents or essors and assigns the full right to co	and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and d continuations thereof, and any provisional f the United States which may be granted in the basis of this application in any foreign filed for this invention in any foreign country and country, and all extensions, renewals, and f the United States Patent and Trademark Office on applications as described above, to issue all s, in accordance with the terms of this
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request is 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 550, Tysons Corner, VA for recordation of this document, including the filing of	22182, to insert he	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereu	unto set our hands.	
County of <u>Door daga</u>)	Name:	David A. Barany
) ss.	Mailing Address:	1806 W High Terrace
)		Syracuse, NY 13219
,)		
State of New York)	Ву:	Dand allan
2 /.	Date:	9/3/2019
	!	
Subscribed and worn to before me this 3 day	of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>19</u>	
, Notary Public		
Echaer 1	Milma	

Esther Wise
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01W15018632
Qualified in Onondaga County
Commission Expires Oct. 4, 20 24

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052302 FRAME: 0778

SOLO/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 0212.0115-PRO

County of	<u>Unondaga</u>)		Name:	Paul Bailey
1	l)	\$8,	Mailing Address:	117 North Way
)			Camillus, NY 13031
	al / .)			
State of	1/ wYork)		Ву:	Pul Ball
7/	Δ'			Date:	4/3/2019
Sùbscribed	and sweeth to before r	ne this _ lotary Pu		yor <u>April</u> , 20 <u>1</u>	9

Esther Wise
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01W15018632
Qualified in Onondaga County
Commission Expires Oct. 4, 202/